Lightcomm Technology Co., Ltd. RM 1808 18/F FO TAN INDUSTRIAL CENTRE NOS. 26-28 AU PUI WAN STREET FO TAN SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG

DATE: 2016-07-21

Nemko Canada Inc 303 River Road Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 1H2

Attn: Director of Certification

Authority to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint Andy. Wu of Global United Technology Services Co., Ltd. 2nd Floor, Block No.2, Laodong Industrial Zone, Xixiang Road Baoan District Shenzhen Guangdong to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications Commission**'s regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by Nemko Canada Inc, still resides with Lightcomm Technology Co., Ltd. and RM 1808 18/F FO TAN INDUSTRIAL CENTRE NOS. 26-28 AU PUI WAN STREET FO TAN SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG

Dated this		Day of	07/21/201	16	/	
Agency	agreeme	ent expiration	on date:	07/21/2	017	
Ву:	Jason Zong			Jason Zeng		
	Signature			Printed		
Title:	Certification Engineer					
On beha	olf of :	f of : Lightcomm Tech Co., Ltd.				
Telepho	ne:	00852	221913611			